

MAYOR AND COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, JUNE 15, 2020 6:00 PM DALTON CITY HALL

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

<u>Public Commentary:</u> (Please State Name for the Record)

Proclamation:

1. Amateur Radio Week - June 21-27, 2020 - Mr. Jack Thompson, Dalton Amateur Radio Club

Minutes:

- 2. Mayor and Council Minutes of May 18, 2020
- 3. Mayor and Council Work Session Minutes of May 27, 2020

New Business:

- 4. (2) New 2020 Alcohol Beverage Applications
- 5. Resolution 20-12
 - A Resolution Of The Mayor And City Council Of The City Of Dalton, Georgia, Authorizing The Adoption And Approval Of The Fiscal Year 2020 2021 Annual Action Plan for CDBG Program
- 6. Revision of Drug-Free Workplace Policy
- 7. Agreement For The Coronavirus Aid, Relief And Economic Security (CARES) Act Airport Assistance Between Georgia Department Of Transportation and City of Dalton Municipal Airport
- 8. Agreement with Municode, Inc for City Website Update
- 9. Station Roof Replacement DFD Station One
- 10. Proposal from AP Triton for Dalton Whitfield Fire Services Study
- 11. Change Order 001 Richards and Assoc. Engineering, Inc. for Covie Drive Site Design Services
- 12. First Reading Ordinance 20-10

An Ordinance Of The City Of Dalton To Repeal Article II "Collection" Of Chapter 94 "Solid Waste" Of The Revised Code Of Ordinances Of 2001 Of The City Of Dalton In Its Entirety And To Substitute In lieu Thereof Article II "Collection" Of Chapter 94 "Solid Waste" As Provided Herein; To Provide For The Collection Of Garbage, Refuse, Recyclable Materials And Yard Trimmings; To Provide For A System Of Fees And Fines For The Violation Of Said Chapter; To Provide An Effective Date; To Repeal All Ordinances Conflicting Therewith; To Provide For Severability; And For Other Purposes.

Supplemental Business

Adjournment